
General Info
Number: CONTRACT NO. 43-14-04

Description:
Deadline: APRIL 4, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated Cost:  $1,600,000)
Bids
Business Bid Total

Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. 1,757,604.00$           
Becdir Construction 1,821,851.00$           
Vernon Nagel Inc 2,125,330.00$           

***CONTRACT NO. 43-14-04 AWARDED TO SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. VIA RESOLUTION NO. 26-2014 ON 4-21-14***

BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS, FULTON AND LUCAS COUNTIES, OHIO;  SHILLING – ELY ROAD (T.R. 26-2) – M.P. 22.7; 
OLD S.R. 66 (C.R. 23) – M.P. 26.3,				
 LAUBER HILL – RITTERS ROAD (C.R. 21) – M.P. 28.3,		

ECKLEY – POWERS ROAD (C.R. 20) – M.P. 29.3,		

PETTISVILLE – MORENCI ROAD (C.R. 19) – M.P. 30.3,		

TEDROW – MORENCI ROAD (C.R. 17-3) – M.P. 31.4,		

HARTMAN – INLET ROAD (T.R. 17) – M.P. 32.2,		

LENA – MORENCI ROAD (T.R. 16) – M.P. 33.2,

WILKINS ROAD (C.R. 108) – M.P. 50.4,

EBER ROAD (C.R. 118) – M.P. 53.5,

CRISSEY ROAD (C.R. 65) – M.P. 54.8,

HOLLOWAY ROAD (C.R. 98) – M.P. 57.3,

MANLEY ROAD (C.R. 109) – M.P. 58.6,

RIVER ROAD – M.P. 62.8,




CONTRACT NO. 43-14-04

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1.0 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.0000 LUMP 35,000.00$   35,000.00$      
2.0 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.0000 LUMP 180,000.00$ 180,000.00$    
3.0 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.0000 LUMP 15,000.00$   15,000.00$      
4.0 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.0000 LUMP 10,000.00$   10,000.00$      
5.0 624.0 MOBILIZATION 1.0000 LUMP 60,000.00$   60,000.00$      

Total: 300,000.00$    

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6.0 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.0000 LUMP 200,000.00$ 200,000.00$    
7.0 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 550.0000 LBS 3.00$            1,650.00$        
8.0 510.0 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT 396.0000 EACH 80.00$          31,680.00$      
9.0 511.0 CLASS S CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK SLAB 3.0000 CU. YD. 2,500.00$     7,500.00$        

10.0 513.0 STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC.: STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, COVER PLATE RETROFIT 2.0000 EACH 10,450.00$   20,900.00$      
11.0 516.0 STRUCTURAL JOINT, MISC.: REPAIR SIDEWALK EXPANSION STEEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 4.0000 EACH 2,260.00$     9,040.00$        
12.0 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 504.0000 LIN. FT. 75.00$          37,800.00$      
13.0 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 9431.0000 LIN. FT. 6.00$            56,586.00$      
14.0 SP 516G REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 230.0000 EACH 1,100.00$     253,000.00$    
15.0 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.0000 EACH 1,500.00$     15,000.00$      
16.0 SP 516K REBUILD EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 4.0000 EACH 850.00$        3,400.00$        
17.0 SP 519 PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES 485.0000 SQ. FT. 100.00$        48,500.00$      
18.0 SP 519C CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIRS 29.0000 EACH 700.00$        20,300.00$      
19.0 SP 519C PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE NON-EPOXY MORTAR 474.0000 SQ. FT. 100.00$        47,400.00$      
20.0 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.0000 LUMP 48,000.00$   48,000.00$      
21.0 SPECIAL SEALING OF COPPER WATERSTOP JOINT SEAL 294.0000 LIN. FT. 130.00$        38,220.00$      
22.0 SP 533F REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 84.0000 LIN. FT. 118.00$        9,912.00$        
23.0 SP 533G REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 146.0000 LIN. FT. 110.00$        16,060.00$      
24.0 SP 533H CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 573.0000 LIN. FT. 550.00$        315,150.00$    
25.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS 9324.0000 SQ. YD. 12.00$          111,888.00$    
26.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 6407.0000 SQ. YD. 14.00$          89,698.00$      
27.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 3430.0000 SQ. YD. 14.00$          48,020.00$      
28.0 SPECIAL PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B 29.0000 SQ. FT. 100.00$        2,900.00$        
29.0 SP 607A REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FENCE 1.0000 LUMP 25,000.00$   25,000.00$      

Total: 1,457,604.00$ 

TOTAL BASE BID - $1,757,604.00

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL  (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

STRUCTURES  (Ref. Nos. 6 - 29)



CONTRACT NO. 43-14-04

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1.0 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.0000 LUMP 28,000.00$   28,000.00$       
2.0 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.0000 LUMP 200,000.00$ 200,000.00$     
3.0 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.0000 LUMP 12,000.00$   12,000.00$       
4.0 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.0000 LUMP 4,000.00$     4,000.00$         
5.0 624.0 MOBILIZATION 1.0000 LUMP 40,000.00$   40,000.00$       

Total: 284,000.00$     

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6.0 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.0000 LUMP 150,000.00$ 150,000.00$     
7.0 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 550.0000 LBS 4.50$             2,475.00$         
8.0 510.0 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT 396.0000 EACH 35.00$           13,860.00$       
9.0 511.0 CLASS S CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK SLAB 3.0000 CU. YD. 750.00$        2,250.00$         
10.0 513.0 STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC.: STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, COVER PLATE RETROFIT 2.0000 EACH 29,000.00$   58,000.00$       
11.0 516.0 STRUCTURAL JOINT, MISC.: REPAIR SIDEWALK EXPANSION STEEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 4.0000 EACH 790.00$        3,160.00$         
12.0 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 504.0000 LIN. FT. 42.00$           21,168.00$       
13.0 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 9431.0000 LIN. FT. 5.00$             47,155.00$       
14.0 SP 516G REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 230.0000 EACH 1,925.00$     442,750.00$     
15.0 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.0000 EACH 1,900.00$     19,000.00$       
16.0 SP 516K REBUILD EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 4.0000 EACH 1,800.00$     7,200.00$         
17.0 SP 519 PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES 485.0000 SQ. FT. 88.00$           42,680.00$       
18.0 SP 519C CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIRS 29.0000 EACH 800.00$        23,200.00$       
19.0 SP 519C PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE NON-EPOXY MORTAR 474.0000 SQ. FT. 64.00$           30,336.00$       
20.0 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.0000 LUMP 40,000.00$   40,000.00$       
21.0 SPECIAL SEALING OF COPPER WATERSTOP JOINT SEAL 294.0000 LIN. FT. 70.00$           20,580.00$       
22.0 SP 533F REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 84.0000 LIN. FT. 145.00$        12,180.00$       
23.0 SP 533G REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 146.0000 LIN. FT. 120.00$        17,520.00$       
24.0 SP 533H CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 573.0000 LIN. FT. 555.00$        318,015.00$     
25.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS 9324.0000 SQ. YD. 8.00$             74,592.00$       
26.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 6407.0000 SQ. YD. 10.00$           64,070.00$       
27.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 3430.0000 SQ. YD. 12.00$           41,160.00$       
28.0 SPECIAL PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B 29.0000 SQ. FT. 500.00$        14,500.00$       
29.0 SP 607A REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FENCE 1.0000 LUMP 72,000.00$   72,000.00$       

Total: 1,537,851.00$  

TOTAL BASE BID - $1,821,851.00

BECDIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

GENERAL  (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

STRUCTURES  (Ref. Nos. 6 - 29)



CONTRACT NO. 43-14-04

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
1.0 IB.ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.0000 LUMP 25,000.00$    25,000.00$       
2.0 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.0000 LUMP 205,000.00$  205,000.00$     
3.0 SP 619 FIELD OFFICE 1.0000 LUMP 10,000.00$    10,000.00$       
4.0 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.0000 LUMP 10,000.00$    10,000.00$       
5.0 624.0 MOBILIZATION 1.0000 LUMP 100,000.00$  100,000.00$     

Total: 350,000.00$     

Ref. No. Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension
6.0 SP 202 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1.0000 LUMP 200,000.00$  200,000.00$     
7.0 SP 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60 550.0000 LBS 2.00$             1,100.00$         
8.0 510.0 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT 396.0000 EACH 20.00$           7,920.00$         
9.0 511.0 CLASS S CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK SLAB 3.0000 CU. YD. 1,000.00$      3,000.00$         
10.0 513.0 STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC.: STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, COVER PLATE RETROFIT 2.0000 EACH 20,000.00$    40,000.00$       
11.0 516.0 STRUCTURAL JOINT, MISC.: REPAIR SIDEWALK EXPANSION STEEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 4.0000 EACH 8,500.00$      34,000.00$       
12.0 SP 516A CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION 504.0000 LIN. FT. 75.00$           37,800.00$       
13.0 SP 516B SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 9431.0000 LIN. FT. 4.00$             37,724.00$       
14.0 SP 516G REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 230.0000 EACH 2,000.00$      460,000.00$     
15.0 SP 516J REPLACE FIXED BEARING DEVICE 10.0000 EACH 2,500.00$      25,000.00$       
16.0 SP 516K REBUILD EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE 4.0000 EACH 1,700.00$      6,800.00$         
17.0 SP 519 PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES 485.0000 SQ. FT. 80.00$           38,800.00$       
18.0 SP 519C CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIRS 29.0000 EACH 2,000.00$      58,000.00$       
19.0 SP 519C PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES WITH TROWELABLE NON-EPOXY MORTAR 474.0000 SQ. FT. 70.00$           33,180.00$       
20.0 SP 527 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1.0000 LUMP 50,000.00$    50,000.00$       
21.0 SPECIAL SEALING OF COPPER WATERSTOP JOINT SEAL 294.0000 LIN. FT. 100.00$         29,400.00$       
22.0 SP 533F REPLACEMENT OF COMPRESSION SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 84.0000 LIN. FT. 100.00$         8,400.00$         
23.0 SP 533G REPLACEMENT OF STRIP SEAL WITH CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL 146.0000 LIN. FT. 100.00$         14,600.00$       
24.0 SP 533H CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT 573.0000 LIN. FT. 650.00$         372,450.00$     
25.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS 9324.0000 SQ. YD. 9.00$             83,916.00$       
26.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS 6407.0000 SQ. YD. 20.00$           128,140.00$     
27.0 SP 536 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE 3430.0000 SQ. YD. 10.00$           34,300.00$       
28.0 SPECIAL PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B 29.0000 SQ. FT. 200.00$         5,800.00$         
29.0 SP 607A REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FENCE 1.0000 LUMP 65,000.00$    65,000.00$       

Total: 1,775,330.00$  

TOTAL BASE BID - $2,125,330.00

VERNON NAGEL INC.

GENERAL  (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)

STRUCTURES  (Ref. Nos. 6 - 29)
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